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AIIMS/R/CS/IT/2020/02/101/                                                         Date: 13-11-2020 
 

Quotations for Purchase & work of Fibre end to end connection for Auditorium at 
AIIMS, Raipur under GFR 155. 

कोटेशन सुचना 
QUOTATION NOTICE 

Sealed quotations are invited from intending registered Stockist / Distributors having GST and 

relevant documents for Purchase & work of Fibre end to end connection for Auditorium at 

AIIMS, Raipur. The quotation with copy of certificate of GST, other documents should be submitted to 

the office of Stores Officer, Ground floor, Medical College Building, Gate No. 5 up to 23/11/2020 

before 3:00 pm. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 3:30pm. Details of item are given 

as under: -   

Purchase & work of Fibre end to end connection for Auditorium at AIIMS, Raipur 

 

S.No. 

Description 
Make/ 
Model 

HSN 
Code Qty. UOM 

Unit 
Price GST 

Total unit 
Price with 

GST Total 

1 

• Slim 1 Unit Mounting Height 
• LIU 6 PORT Rack Mount - Unloaded 
• Cold rolled Steel body with 
Aluminum front & 
top cover for light mounting with 
powder coating. 
• Accessory kit consists of cable ties, 
• mounting ear screws, and spiral 
wrap tube     2 Nos.         

2 

•Fiber Optics Pigtails Single-Mode 
1M 
•Stander TIA/EIA 568.C.3 
• Low insertion loss & return loss, 
clean and 
scratch-free end faces 
•100% inspected for optical 
characteristics & fiber 
end face finish     12 Nos.         

3 

• 1000BASE-LX Single-Mode 10 Km 
LC SFP 
Transceiver DEM-310GT 
• Maximum distance of up to 10 km 
• Hot-pluggable 
• Single-mode fiber 
• 1000BASE-LX (IEEE 802.3z 
standard) 
• Duplex LC connector 
• MSA, RoHS-compliant     2 Nos.         

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/


4 

• Fiber Optic 06 Hole Adapter panel 
• Colled rolled steel materials 
• Suitable for LC, SC adapter 
•Panel fastener to hold adapter 
panels securely in 
place 
•Ideal for simple moves, adds and 
changes     2 Nos.         

5 

•Optic Fiber - SC ADAPTER SM 06 
Nos 
•Compact Design 
• Telcordia, TIAIEIA, IEC compliance 
•High precision alignment 
•Low insertion and return loss     2 Nos.         

6 

•06 F Single Mode Optic Fiber Cable-
Unarmoured 
•Centeral Loose tube with jelly 
compound 
• E-glass strength members 
•Sequential Meter Marking 
•Suitable for Indoor & Outdoor 
(DUCT), aerial, 
pipeline. 
•Excellent waterproofing 
performance. 
•Lightweight, Small, Compact, cable 
size 
•Operating Temperature:- 20 C to 
+60 
•CoolStorage Temperature:- 40 C to 
+60 
•Cjacket Material: LSZH/ HDPE     500 Meter         

7 

• Fiber Patch Cords Single Mode 
Duplex-LCSC 
2M 
•Single Mode Patch Cords 
• Cabel Jacket: PVC/LSZH 
•Duplex Connectivity     2 Nos.         

8 

•Comply with Cat6 specifications 
•4-pair unshielded twisted pair 
(UTP) cable 
• Pairs are braided in aluminum foil 
with 
drain wire 
•23 AWG solid copper conductor for 
superior conductivity 
•HDPE insulation 
•FR PVC Jacket 
• Verified compliant with EIA/TIA 
standards by ETL 
• UL-listed 
• Packaged in an easy-to-pull box for 
easier 
installation.     150 Meter         



9 
Aerial optic Fiber Cable -
Unarmoured laying with complete 
accessories     500 Meter         

10 CAT 6 cable laying with conduit pipe 
& complete accessories     150 Meter         

11 Optical Fiber Cable Fusion splicing     12 Nos.         

12 

Network Project Charges: Cable 
ferruling/ testing/cable 
identification/cable labelling at front 
of panel/cable dressing (connecting 
of Patch cord from panel to switch 
ports etc..) Training, Detail Network 
Design & Documentation Charges     1 Nos.         

Total   
 
 
Terms & Condition 
 
 

1. Taxes, if any (Kindly mention in above table) should be clearly mentioned in the offer.  
2. Document relating to registration of firm i.e. GST number and relevant document should be 

submitted along with quotation.  
3. Products should be certified from ISI//FDA/CE0434/GMP/BIS certified if  

applicable. 
4. Supply & work should be done within 15 days after Placement of PO. 
5. Price should be FOR Destination basis (i.e. concerned department). 
6. Payment will be released after certification from IT Department.  
7. Quotation Name/No. and due date of opening must be superscribed on the envelops.  
8. LD @ 0.5% of delayed supply & work completion per week or part of week for delay of supply 

of material & completion of work subject to maximum up to 10% of delayed supply/ Work to be 
deducted.  

9. AIIMS Raipur reserves the right to place order for full or part quantity to one or more firms. 
The AIIMS, Raipur reserves the right to increase/decrease the number of required quantity All 
other terms & condition as per GFR 2017 applicable.  

10. Material to be delivered at IT Department, at AIIMS Raipur. 
11. Validity of the quotation should be 90 days from the date of opening. 

12. Firm to submit documentary evidence in support of claim of GST at the time of 
submission of bills.  

 

 

 

        Store Officer 

AIIMS, Raipur (C.G.) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


